
 

 

Environment and Sustainability Committee 
 

Meeting Venue: 
Committee Room 3 - Senedd 

 

 

 

Meeting date: 
21 February 2013  

 

Meeting time: 
09:30 

 

For further information please contact:  

Alun Davidson 
Committee Clerk 
029 2089 8639 
ES.comm@wales.gov.uk  

  

 

Agenda 
 

 

09.30 - 10.00 : Informal pre-meeting (private) 

1. Introductions, apologies and substitutions   

2. Scrutiny of the Minister for Environment and Sustainable 
Development (10.00 - 12.00) (Pages 1 - 25)  
10.00 – 10.45 : Financial scrutiny 
10.45 – 11.30 : General scrutiny 
11.30 – 12.00 : Sustainable Development White Paper 
 
E&S(4)-06-13 paper 1  
 

John Griffiths AM, Minister for Environment and Sustainable Development 
Matthew Quinn, Director, Environment & Sustainable Development 
Christianne Glossop, Chief Veterinary Officer   

12.00 - 13.00 : Break 

3. Scrutiny of the Deputy Minister for Agriculture, Food, Fisheries 
and European Programmes (13.00 - 15.00) (Pages 26 - 29)  
13.00 – 14.00 : Financial scrutiny 
14.00 – 15.00 : General scrutiny 
 
E&S(4)-06-13 paper 2 

Public Document Pack



 

 

 
Alun Davies AM, Deputy Minister for Agriculture, Food, Fisheries and European 
Programmes  
Andrew Slade, Director, EU Policy and Funding  
Rob Hunter, Director, Finance & Performance  
Gary Haggaty, Deputy Director, Rural Affairs  

  

4. Papers to note  (Pages 30 - 31)  
Minutes of the meeting held on 31 January  



John Griffiths AC /AM
Gweinidog yr Amgylchedd a Datblygu Cynaliadwy
Minister for Environment and Sustainable Development

Bae Caerdydd • Cardiff Bay

Caerdydd • Cardiff

CF99 1NA

English Enquiry Line  0845 010 3300

Llinell Ymholiadau Cymraeg  0845 010 4400

                Correspondence.John.Griffiths@wales.gsi.gov.uk

Wedi’i argraffu ar bapur wedi’i ailgylchu (100%)                            Printed on 100% recycled paper

Ein cyf/Our ref SF-JG-0399-13

Lord Dafydd Elis-Thomas AM

Chair,
Environment and Sustainability 
Committee

National Ass
[...]
n Area. The project has cost around 
£945,000 to deliver this year, which is in keeping with the original estimates provided in 
March 2012.  A report on the first year’s activities and costs is available on the Welsh 
Government website. 

European funding for implementation of the 2012 TB Eradication Plan will offset some 
expenditure in 2012/13, the current estimate is £3m.

Preparations are well underway for the second year of badger vaccination in the IAA and 
further expenditure in this financial year is planned in order to facilitate the activities in the 
Spring. 

In addition to the budgets relating to TB Eradication and TB slaughter payments and 
receipts, the Welsh Government also funds the activity of the Animal Health and Veterinary 
Laboratories Agency (AHVLA) in Wales. Of the £16.694m budget allocated to fund these 
activities, an estimated £12.8m will be spent in support of tackling bovine TB.Page 2



3

I trust that this information addresses your request in full and I look forward to updating the 
Committee on developments within my portfolio at its meeting.

John Griffiths AC / AM
Gweinidog yr Amgylchedd a Datblygu Cynaliadwy
Minister for Environment and Sustainable Development

Page 3



1

Environment and Sustainability Committee 

E&S(4)-06-13 paper 1 

Environment & Sustainable Development 
,
Portfolio 

*., /0,12345678,56,9:,7;5876<7,-=-7>,1?,@267,A(*A,9:,-1>3?1451,B=0,<>100'
<23356C,>70-1605D5453:,?1>,0203=56=D47,87;741-9763,=68,D>56C0,31C73B7>,
-145<:,16,3B7,76;5>169763,=68,=659=4,B7=43B,=68,E74?=>7.,,

,
A., F6,3B707,85??5<243,35970,?1>,3B7,7<1619:,=68,-2D45<,0-76856CG,=416C,E53B,
9:,H565037>5=4,<1447=C270G,F,=9,3=I56C,=<3516,31,8745;7>,3B7,3B56C0,3B=3,
9=I7,=,85??7>76<7,31,3B7,-71-47,E7,07>;7G,3B75>,?=954570,=68,12>,
<1992653570,',61E,=68,56,3B7,?232>7.,,

,
+., J2>,->56<5-47,1?,0203=56=D47,87;741-9763,97=60,3B=3,E7,E544,=4E=:0,077I,,
31,=<3,56,3B7,416C,37>9,5637>7030,1?,3B7,-71-47,1?,K=470,EB5403,=401,87=456C,
E53B,->70056C,0B1>3,37>9,6
[...]
nances in 
March, when I have more detail on the Glastir take-up.  I will write to the 
Committee once that review has been completed. 

 

Page 29



 

Environment and Sustainability Committee 

 

Meeting Venue: Committee Room 3 - Senedd 
 

 

  
Meeting date:  Thursday, 31 January 2013 

 

  
Meeting time:  09:30 - 15:30 

 

  This meeting can be viewed on Senedd TV at: 
http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=en_400000_31_01_2013&t=0&l=en 
http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=en_400002_31_01_2013&t=0&l=en 
 
 
 

Concise Minutes: 

 

   
Assembly Members:  Dafydd Elis-Thomas (Chair) 

Mick Antoniw 
Keith Davies 
Russell George 
Vaughan Gething 
Llyr Huws Gruffydd 
William Powell 
David Rees 
Antoinette Sandbach 

 

  

   
Witnesses:  Ed Bailey, National Farmers' Union Cymru 

Hannah Blythyn, Unite Wales 
Dai Davies, Hybu Cig Cymru 
Nick Fenwick, Farmers' Union of Wales 
Gwyn Howells, Hybu Cig Cymru 
Richard Jenkins, The Planning Inspectorate 
Sue Leake, Welsh Government 
Ivan Monckton, Unite Wales 
Mark Newey, Welsh Government 
Richard Poppleton, The Planning Inspectorate 
Don Thomas, Welsh Lamb and Beef Producers 
Huw Thomas, NFU Cymru 
Iestyn Thomas, YFC Wales 
 

  

   
Committee Staff:  Alun Davidson (Clerk) 

Catherine Hunt (Deputy Clerk) 
Nia Seaton (Researcher) 
Elfyn Henderson (Researcher) 

 

  

 

Agenda Item 4

Page 30



1. Introductions, apologies and substitutions  
1.1 Apologies were received from Julie James.  Mark Drakeford attended as a 
substitute. 
 

2. Inquiry into the proposed abolition of the Agricultural Wages Board 
- Evidence from Unite  
2.1 The witnesses responded to questions from members of the Committee. 
 

3. Inquiry into the proposed abolition of the Agricultural Wages Board 
- Evidence from Farmers Union of Wales and Wales YFC  
3.1 Rhian Nowell-Phillips was unable to attend the session due to travel problems. 
 
3.2 The witnesses responded to questions from members of the Committee. 
 

4. Inquiry into the proposed abolition of the Agricultural Wages Board 
- Evidence from NFU Cymru and the Tenant Farmers Association 
Cymru  
4.1 George Dunn was unable to attend the session due to travel problems. 
 
4.2 The witnesses responded to questions from members of the Committee. 
 

5. Issues affecting the red meat industry in Wales - Round table 
discussion  
5.1 The witnesses responded to questions from members of the Committee. 
 

6. Local Development Plans and Population/Household numbers - 
Evidence from The Planning Inspectorate  
6.1 The witnesses responded to questions from members of the Committee. 
 

7. Local Development Plans and Population/Household numbers - 
Evidence from Welsh Government officials  
7.1 The witnesses responded to questions from members of the Committee. 
 

8. Papers to note  
8.1 The Committee noted the minutes of the meeting held on 17 January. 
 

9. Motion under Standing Order 17.42(vi) to exclude the public from 
the meeting on 6 February  
9.1 The Committee agreed the Motion. 
 
TRANSCRIPT 
View the meeting transcript.  

Page 31


	Agenda
	2 Scrutiny of the Minister for Environment and Sustainable Development
	3 Scrutiny of the Deputy Minister for Agriculture, Food, Fisheries and European Programmes
	4 Papers to note



Minutes of the meeting

Environment and Sustainability Committee

Meeting Venue: Committee Room 3 - Senedd Cynulliad
Cenedlaethol
Cymru
Meeting date: Thursday, 21 February 2013 ,
National
Assembly for
Meeting time: 09:30 - 14:50 Wales

This meeting can be viewed on Senedd TV at: E
http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf2Zv=en_800001_21_02_2013&t=0&I=en /
http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=en_400001_21_02_2013&t=0&l=en

Concise Minutes:

Dafydd Elis-Thomas (Chair)

Assembly Members: . .
y Keith Davies

Mark Drakeford
Russell George
Vaughan Gething
Llyr Huws Gruffydd
William Powell
David Rees

Alun Davies, Deputy Minister for Agriculture, Food,

Withesses: . -
Fisheries and European Programmes

John Griffiths, Minister for Environment and
Sustainable Development

Stuart Evans, Welsh Government

Christianne Glossop, Chief Veterinary Officer

Gary Haggaty, Welsh Government

Matthew Quinn, Welsh Government

Andrew Slade, Welsh Government

Alun Davidson (Clerk)

Committee Staff:
ommittee Sta Catherine Hunt (Deputy Clerk)

Nia Seaton (Researcher)
Elfyn Henderson (Researcher)

TRANSCRIPT
View the meeting transcript.

1. Introductions, apologies and substitutions


http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=en_800001_21_02_2013&t=0&l=en
http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=en_400001_21_02_2013&t=0&l=en
http://www.senedd.assemblywales.org/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=1308

1.1 Apologies were received from Mick Antoniw, Julie James and Antoinette Sandbach.
Mark Drakeford attended as a substitute for Julie James.

2. Scrutiny of the Minister for Environment and Sustainable

Development
2.1 The Minister and officials responded to questions from members of the
Committee.

2.2 The Minister agreed to provide further information as requested by the Committee.

3. Scrutiny of the Deputy Minister for Agriculture, Food, Fisheries and

European Programmes
3.1 The Deputy Minister and officials responded to questions from members of the
Committee.

4. Papers to note
4.1 The Committee noted the minutes of the meeting held on 31 January.



